V23818-N15-Lxx/Lxxx(*)
Small Form Factor
Single Mode 1300 nm 2.5 GBd Transceiver
2x5/2x10 Pinning with LC™ Connector
Preliminary
FEATURES
• Small Form Factor transceiver
• RJ-45 style LC™™™™ connector system

LC™ is a trademark of Lucent
Fiber Optics MARCH 2002
*) Ordering Information
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Exceeding any one of these values may destroy the device
immediately.
Package Power Dissipation................................................0.9 W
Supply Voltage (VCC–VEE) ...................................................... 4 V
Data Input Levels........................................  VCC+0.5 to VEE–0.5
Differential Data Input Voltage ............................................ 2.5 V
PIN PDBias Voltage ............................................................... 4 V
Operating Case Temperature(1)...............................–5°C to 70°C
Operating Case Temperature(2).............................–40°C to 85°C
Storage Ambient Temperature..............................–40°C to 85°C
Hand Lead Soldering Temp/Time.............................. 260°C/ 10 s
Wave Soldering Temp/Time ...................................... 260°C/ 10 s
Aqueous Wash Pressure ............................................... <110 psi
Notes
1. Not for V23818-N15-Lx6/Lxx6.
2. Only for V23818-N15-Lx6/Lxx6.
DESCRIPTION
The Infineon 2.5 Gigabit single mode transceiver – part of the
Infineon Small Form Factor transceiver family – is based on the
Physical Medium Depend (PMD) sublayer and baseband
medium, type 2000 Base-LX.
The appropriate fiber optic cable is 9 µm single mode fiber with
LC connector.
The Infineon OC-48 single mode transceiver is a single unit
comprised of a transmitter, a receiver, and an LC receptacle.
This design frees the customer from many alignment and PC
board layout concerns.
This transceiver supports the LC connectorization concept,
which competes with UTP/CAT 5 solutions. It is compatible
with RJ-45 style backpanels for fiber-to-the-desktop applica-
tions while providing the advantages of fiber optic technology.
The transmission distance is up to 2 km.
The module is designed for low cost LAN, WAN, and up to
2.5 Gbit/s applications. It can be used as the network end
device interface in mainframes, workstations, servers, and
storage devices, and in a broad range of network devices such
as bridges, routers, hubs, and local and wide area switches.
This transceiver operates at up to 2.5 Gbit/s from a single
power supply (+3.3 V). The full differential data inputs and
outputs are LVPECL compatible.
Part Number Input Output Signal
detect
Data Outputs if SD is Low Operating
Temperature
Collar Pinning
V23818-N15-L17 DC DC PECL Switched to Low –5...70°C yes 2x10
V23818-N15-L16 DC DC PECL –40...85°C yes 2x10
V23818-N15-L353 AC AC TTL –5...70°C yes 2x10
V23818-N15-L356 AC AC TTL –40...85°C yes 2x10
V23818-N15-L417 DC DC PECL Active –5...70°C yes 2x10
V23818-N15-L457 AC AC TTL –5...70°C yes 2x10
V23818-N15-L354 AC AC TTL Switched to Low –5...70°C yes 2x10
V23818-N15-L355 AC AC TTL –5...70°C no 2x10
V23818-N15-L37 DC DC PECL –5...70°C yes 2x5
V23818-N15-L36 DC DC PECL –40...85°C yes 2x5
V23818-N15-L47 AC AC TTL –5...70°C yes 2x5
V23818-N15-L46 AC AC TTL –40...85°C yes 2x5
V23818-N15-L373 AC AC PECL –5...70°C yes 2x10